PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jim D. ELMORE	09/30/1992
Donald E. BABCOCK	09/30/1992
William J. DeGOOYER	09/30/1992

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HI-TEK POLYMERS, INC.	
Street Address:	9808 E. Bluegrass Parkway	
City:	Jeffersontown	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40299	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08214076

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)773-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7037734141

Email: bert.lee@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Norton
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2758

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20195

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 374800-000002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bert Lee

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-07-958175#page1.tif source=Assignment-07-958175#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026362 FRAME: 0117

OF \$40.00 0821407

PATENT OR DESIGN: SOLE OR JOINT (U.S. and Foreign Rights)

ASSIGNMENT FOR UNFILED APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

(Sole or Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS: Jim D. Elmore

3526 St. Germaine Court

Louisville, Kentucky 40207 - USA

OF INVENTOR(S) (including country)

FULL NAME(S) AND

POST OFFICE ADDRESS(S)

Donald E. Babcock

10212 Blue Ridge Court

Louisville, Kentucky 40223 - USA

William J. DeGoover 8706 Weldon Place

Louisville, Kentucky 40220 - USA

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

Two Package Ambient Temperature Curing Coating Composition

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,

WHEREAS: Hi-Tek Polymwers, Inc.

FULL NAME AND

ADDRESS (including country)

OF ASSIGNEE

9808 E. Bluegrass Parkway Jeffersontown, Kentucky 40299

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by AS-SIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or

(Assignment for Unfiled Application for United States Patent—page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 026362 FRAME: 0118 any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this 9-30-92

(Date of Signing)

1. 0

My N- CMM

Donald & Balverel

gnature)

Warning
DATE OF SIGNING:

This must be the same as the date of signing of the declaration and power of the patent or design application.

SIGNATURE(S)

The signature(s) must correspond with the name(s) of the inventor(s) above.

RECORDED PATENT AND TRADEMARK: OFFICE

OCT -8 1992

Instruction sheet for assignment Signing

All information, names of inventor(s) and assignee, title of invention and particulars of application should be completed.

No witnessing or legalization is necessary. However, if this assignment is legalized then it will only be prime facie evidence of the execution of the assignment.

(Assignment for Unitled Application for United States Patent—page 2 of 2)

0.422442

PATENT

REEL: 026362 FRAME: 0119

RECORDED: 05/31/2011